
Auction Notice

Basic Details

Auction Notice No. FBXX20252442

Initiator Mother Dairy Fruit and Vegetable Pvt Ltd

Auction Title Financial Bid

Auction Date May 13, 2025, Tuesday

Product Category Services Bidding Rate FOR (Exclusive of GST)

 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / Security Deposit (SD) / Transaction Charges (TC)

EMD Payable To NCDFI Escrow Account Invoice Payment Directly to Seller

Security Deposit Refer Term and Conditions SD Payable To MDFVPL

Initiator EMD Amount NA Bidder EMD Amount Rs. 15,000

TC From Bidder TC in % 0.4% excluding GST

 
Auction Duration

Initial Duration of eAuction 30 Minutes

Bid Extension 0

 
Critical Dates

Bid Validity August 12, 2025, Tuesday 20:00

 
Auction Products

Auction 
Time Location Qty Min 

Qty
Bidding 

Unit
Decremental Value in 

(₹) Credit Period Delivery Period

Hiring Warehouse Space Of 3000 Sq/Ft For Storage Of Assets And Civil Material

15:00 Nagpur
3,000 Sq 

Ft
NA Sq Ft 0.1

Refer Terms & 
Conditions

1st June 2025 to 30 May 
2027

 
Additional Notes

1. Price Quotation- The bid shall be in Rs. per square feet. & rate should be exclusive of GST.

2. Contract Period:- Tentative ( Period From 1st June 2025 to 30 May 2027).

3. Eligibility Criteria:-

EMD of Rs. 15,000/-1. 
Terms and conditions & requirement2. 

4. Transaction Charges: TC @ 0.4% of contract value (plus GST) and advance TDS @ 0.1% of the projected contract value will be 
deducted based on the approved advance trade value from the deposited EMD on a quarterly basis. At the end of every quarter, Mother 
Dairy will communicate the actual trade value for every vendor in the contract. Based on the shared actual data, the TDS and TC will be 
deducted/adjusted for the next quarter vendor-wise. If at any point in time, EMD is found to be insufficient, the vendor needs to deposit 
Balance EMD to continue the contracted transportation. At the end of the contract period, TC will be adjusted as per actuals for full and 
final adjustments and balance EMD will be released. 

5. Forfeiture of EMD: The EMD submitted by the Bidder shall be forfeited in any of the following conditions. However, MDFVPL 
reserves the right to override any of the following conditions at its sole discretion. The Bidder withdraws his Bid after submitting the same. 
The Bidder withdraws his Bid after the Notification of Award. The selected Bidder withdraws the proposal before submitting the Security 
deposit. Failure to accept the order by the selected Bidder within 7 days from the date of receipt of the notification of Award.



6. EMD will be blocked for all participants until final confirmation is received from Mother Dairy.

7. MDFVPL at its own discretion can have multiple rounds of negotiation offline/online/ through reverse auctions among the technical 
evaluated bidders.

8. MDFVPL at its own discretion can award the routes to multiple bidders.

9. BOQ may be allocated to one or multiple bidders at Mother Dairy’s discretion.

Share supporting documents as per Eligibility criteria (mandatory). Send a soft copy to contracts@ncdfiemarket.com and 
simran.nagpal@neml.in by 10-May-2025.

 
Auction Documents

Declaration Declaration

Terms & Conditions Terms & Conditions

 
Help Desk

Telephone +91-2692-288388 Email news@ncdfiemarket.com Web www.NCDFIeMarket.com App  

mailto:contracts@ncdfiemarket.com
https://services.ncdfiemarket.com:9186/Fileviewer/WgDKSFjN4ap9wTYsFITqUw..
https://services.ncdfiemarket.com:9186/Fileviewer/76uRx8ZRaeJwF5uklpWinw..
https://www.ncdfiemarket.com
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ncdfiemarket.emarketinfo
https://apps.apple.com/in/app/ncdfi-emarket/id6448269415

